

Media Release FOR IMMEDIATE RELEASE July 9, 2019

Troup County Implements CivicRec Recreation Management Solution

Troup County, Ga. July 9, 2019 – The Troup County Board of Commissioners would like to announce the implementation of Troup County Parks and Recreation's new recreation management software solution, CivicRec, effective on July 9, 2019.

CivicRec is a cloud-based recreation management software available from CivicPlus, an integrated technology platform for local government. The new software offers an enhanced online registration experience, new online facility rental capabilities, and convenient online access to recreation amenities offered in Troup County, such as programs, classes, and activities.

CivicRec is designed to be user-friendly, intuitive to navigate, and mobile-friendly. The software will allow citizens to search for recreation amenities, as well as available community rental facilities and event spaces, and register and remit payment conveniently online at https://secure.recl.com/GA/troup-county-parks-and-recreation from a desktop or mobile device.

It will replace the existing recreation management software, MaxGalaxy, which the County has used for several years. Citizens will be required to create a new user account with the software before utilizing the services offered through CivicRec. The setup process takes only minutes to complete, and new users will have the ability to view notifications and account statements, pay balances, print receipts, update contact preferences, search current event calendars, register for activities, and rent facilities directly from their user account.

Fall registration is set to begin on July 29th and will close on August 16th. Citizens will need to setup a new account before completing registration. For questions or assistance with registration, please contact Troup County Parks and Recreation at (706) 883-1670.

Media Contact: Rachel Camp, Citizen Engagement Specialist, (706) 298-3670 or rcamp@troupco.org.

To keep up with the latest news involving Troup County Government, go to www.troupcountyga.org or follow us on Facebook at https://www.facebook.com/troupcountyga.org/, twitter at https://twitter.com/TroupCoGov, and Instagram @ troupcogovernment.